

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil First Appeal No. 288/2020

Shree Kumar Bhardwaj S/o Shri Damodar Shastri

----Appellant

Versus

Uco Bank

----Respondent

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. Prem Shanker Sharma.
For Respondent(s)	:	Ms. Kirti Kumar Lamba on behalf of Mr. C.P. Sharma.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE INDERJEET SINGH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANAND SHARMA

Order

21/07/2025

Counsel for the appellant has filed an application for substitution service upon the respondents No.2 & 3.

Office is directed to place the same on record.

List this matter after four weeks.

(ANAND SHARMA),J

(INDERJEET SINGH),J