

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Civil First Appeal No. 288/2020

Shree Kumar Bhardwaj S/o Shri Damodar Shastri

----Appellant

Versus

Uco Bank

----Respondent

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. Prem Shanker Sharma
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Santosh Sharma for Mr. C.P. Sharma

**HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE PUSHPENDRA SINGH BHATI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BALJINDER SINGH SANDHU**

Order

15/10/2025

The matter comes up on an application (inward No.01/2025) under order 5 Rule 20 read with Section 151 CPC for issuance of fresh notice for publication.

For the reasons mentioned in the application, the same is allowed, and accordingly, fresh notice for effecting service upon respondent No.2 and 3 may be published in the daily local newspaper having circulation at Ajmer.

Requisites be filed within two weeks in the registry, and the same may be given '**Dasti**' to learned counsel for the appellant for publication of the notice in the aforesaid newspaper. The proof of service by way of publication (Original of whole newspaper) may be filed soon after publication within a period of four weeks from today.

List the matter after four weeks.

(BALJINDER SINGH SANDHU),J

(DR. PUSHPENDRA SINGH BHATI),J