

  
**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN**  
**BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Civil First Appeal No. 288/2020

Shree Kumar Bhardwaj S/o Shri Damodar Shastri

----Appellant

Versus

Uco Bank And Ors.

----Respondents

---

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Jitendra Kumar Sharma

For Respondent(s) : Mr. C.P. Sharma

---

**HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BALJINDER SINGH SANDHU**

**Order**

**14/11/2025**

Learned counsel for the appellant submits that he has already filed the requisite.

Office to check and proceed.

(BALJINDER SINGH SANDHU),J

(SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA),ACTING CJ

Simple/Gaurav/35