

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil First Appeal No. 288/2020

Shree Kumar Bhardwaj S/o Shri Damodar Shastri

----Appellant

Versus

UCO Bank And Ors.

----Respondents

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Prem Shanker Sharma

For Respondent(s) : Ms. Santosh Sharma for
Mr. C.P. Sharma

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SANGEETA SHARMA

Order

15/01/2026

As per office report, correct and complete notices are not filed.

Learned counsel for the appellant is directed to do the needful.

Office to proceed thereafter.

(SANGEETA SHARMA),J

(SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA),ACTING CJ